BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of DOCKET UG-250151

CASCADE NATURAL GAS

CORPORATION NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC
COUNSEL

The Petition for an Accounting Order

requesting to defer costs

TO: JEFF KILLIP, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington, 98504-7250; and

TO: PARTIES OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enters their appearance
as counsel for Public Counsel in the above-entitled matter, specifically reserving all rights
including those relating to jurisdiction, and request that all further motions, notices, pleadings,

and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the following address:

Washington Attorney General’s Office
Public Counsel Unit
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Tad Robinson O’Neill Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Assistant Attorney General, Interim Unit Chief  Assistant Attorney General
Phone: (206) 254-0570 Phone: (206) 521-3211
Fax: (206) 587-5636 Fax: (206) 464-6541
Email: Tad.ONeilll@ATG.WA.GOV Email: Jessica.Johanson-

Kubin@ATG.WA.GOV
Robert Sykes

Assistant Attorney General

Phone: (206) 389-2055

Fax: (206) 464-6451

Email: Robert.Sykes@ ATG.WA.GOV

1 Service and correspondence relating to this matter should also be directed to

Public Counsel’s E-Filing e-mail address, PCCSeaEF@ATG.WA.GOV, and the

following individuals:
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Jean Marie Dreyer

Regulatory Analyst

Phone: (206) 389-3040
Jeanmarie.Dreyer@ATG.WA.GOV

Stefan de Villiers

Regulatory Analyst

Phone: (206) 464-6215
Stefan.deVilliers@ATG.WA.GOV

Callahan Moriyasu

Regulatory Analyst

Phone: (206) 521-3212
Callahan.Moriyasu@ATG.WA.GOV

Roman Doyonnas

Paralegal

Phone: (206) 254-0562
Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV

Brice C. Hartman

Paralegal

Phone: (206) 342-6425
Brice.Hartman@ATG.WA.GOV

Jean Martin

Paralegal

Phone: (206) 464-6380
Jean.Martin@ATG.WA.GOV

Dated at Seattle, Washington on this 21st day of March 2025.

Nicholas W. Brown
Attorney General

|

O]
TAD ROBINSON O’NEILL, WSBA No. 37153
Assistant Attorney General, Interim Unit Chief
ROBERT SYKES, WSBA No. 49635
Assistant Attorney General
JESSICA JOHANSON-KUBIN, WSBA No. 55783
Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Public Counsel

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA 98104
Tad.ONeilll@kATG.WA.GOV
Robert.Sykes@ATG.WA.GOV
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@ATG.WA.GOV
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